

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY Date:01.03.2022 No.DU/RG/G.02.03/22/ 4922

NOTIFICATION

As per provision under Section 7(i) of the Vigilance Ordinance for Dibrugarh University and subsequent approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University the Vigilance Wing of the University is reconstituted with the following persons with effect from the date of notification under the Terms of References, as laid down thereunder. The term of membership of the Wing is 3 (three) years or until further order whichever is earlier, except for the student member whose term is for 1 (one) year or till the end of his/her regular course whichever is earlier.

(2)Prof. (Mrs.)N.K.Barua, Deptt. Of Education (3)Prof.Dipak Chetia, Deptt. Of Pharmaceutical Sc. (4)Dr. R.Saikia, Dy.Registrar (Admn) cum In-charge, Inspector of Colleges	- Member - Member
--	----------------------

Terms of References:

- (1) The Vigilance Wing shall be headed by the Vigilance Officer who shall perform the following tasks:
 - (a) Collecting information about the corrupt practices committed, or likely to be committeed by the members of the University;
 - (b) Receiving complaints from all sources; investigating or causing an investigation to be made into verifiable allegations reported to him; processing investigation reports for further consideration of the disciplinary authority concerned; processing the investigation reports expeditiously for obtaining orders of the competent authorities about further course of action to be taken.
 - (c) Inspecting and ensuring that the construction works of the University are strictly in conformity with the approved norms and specifications.
- (2) The Vigilance Officer shall adopt measures for preventive vigilance, surveillance and detection and cause preliminary investigation, as maintained by the Vigilance Ordinance for Dibrugarh University.

Registrar Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 01. The Vice-Chancellor i/c, D.U. for kind information.
- 02. All Deans, Faculty of Studies, D.U. for kind information.
- 03. All Members of the Wing, as notified above for information and necessary action.
- 04. All Members of earlier Wing constituted vide: DU/RG/G.01.01/20/3952 dtd. 24.07.2020 for information.
- 05. All Head of the Departments/Chairpersons, Centre for Studies/Director, DODL; CDC; DUIET/ All Officers of the University for information.
- 06. The In-charge, D.U. Website, for uploading a copy of the Notification in the University mm 1/3/2022 website.
- 07. Office file

Dibrugarh University